4 Lancaster, Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, Cavite (abandoned 
property); and (2) Lot 1 Block 7, Manchester 12, Brgy. Pasong 
Camachile, General Trias, Cavite (abandoned property) to sat-
isfy the mortgage indebtedness as of October 29, 2024 amounts 
to SIX MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS AND 75/100 (Php6,302,660.75) 
including interest, penalties, expenses and other charges of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 
February 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 
noon at the main entrance of the Government Center Build-

[...]

LINE DIRECTION      ADJOINING LOT (S)

1-2 SW       LOT 3, BLOCK 7, PCS-04-028984
   2-3 SW          LOT 14, BLOCK 7, PCS-04-028984
   3-4 NW       LOT 2, BLOCK 7, PCS-04-028984
   4-5 NE ROAD LOT 2, PCS-04-028984
   5-6-1 SE ROAD LOT 8, PCS-04-028984

AREA: ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE SQUARE METERS 
(199), MORE OR LESS
   All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the 
above-stated time and date.
   In the event the public auction should not take place on the 
said date and time, it shall be held on MARCH 13, 2025  without 
further notice.

[...]

TRIAS, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON

BOUNDARIES:
  LINE DIRECTION      ADJOINING LOT (S)
   1-2 SW       ROAD LOT 1, PCS-04-028446
   2-3 NW       LOT 175, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446
   3-4 NE       LOT 185, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446
   4-1 SE       LOT 179, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446

AREA: ONE HUNDRED EIGHT SQUARE METERS (108), 
MORE OR LESS
   All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the 
above-stated time and date.
   In the event the public auction should not take place on the 
said date and time, it shall be held on MARCH 13, 2025  without 
further notice.

[...]

ALVAREZ (Co-borrower), with  residence and 
postal addresses at DR-9 AMAGSILA APT BRGY SAN JUAN 
PAWID COMP ILOG PUGAD  TAYTAY RIZAL and LOT 83 BLK 
12 THE ISTANA TANZA SUBD AMAYA TANZA CAVITE 4103 to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of NOVEMBER 27, 2024 
amounts to SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED  SEVENTY PESOS & 67/100 (P670,870.67) inclu-
sive of interest and other charges of foreclosure, the under-
signed Sheriff will set at public auction on  February 27, 2025 
at  10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main 
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the

[...]

postal address at BLOCK 2, LOT  14A, VILLA AMPARO SUB-
DIVISION, BAYAN LUMA, IMUS, CAVITE and LOT 39, BLOCK 
2, PHASE 1A, NATANIA HOMES, BARANGAY PASONG 
KAWAYAN 2, GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE, to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness as of NOVEMBER 27, 2024 amounts to 
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY PESOS AND 55/100 (P661,370.55), including in-
terest,  expenses and other charges of foreclosure, the under-
signed Sheriff will set at public auction on February 27, 2025  
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main 
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the

[...]

ELUM-
BA and GLORY B. ELUMBA, with residence and postal ad-
dress at 4682 Guadalcanal Street, V. Mapa, Sta. Mesa, Ma-
nila and Lot 21, Blk. 3 Brgy. Bacao, General Trias, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of November 15, 2024 
amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
NINETY-FOUR PESOS and 32/100 (P727,094.32) inclusive of 
interest and other charges, attorney’s fees and expenses of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 
February 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 
noon at the main entrance of the Government Center Build-